LINCOLN COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$113.10 Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$148.10 2018-155671

12/31/2018 03:27 PM

COW COUNTY TITLE CO.

Pgs=3 AE

.P.N. No.: 001-101-22 .P.T.T. \$78.00 00001877201801556710030033 scrow No.: 80385

LESLIE BOUCHER, RECORDER

A.P.N. No.: | 001-101-22 | R.P.T.T. | \$78.00 | Escrow No.: | 80385 | Recording Requested By: | Cow County Title Co. | Mail Tax Statements To: | Same as below | When Recorded Mail To: | RONALD R. ORR, JR. AND MICHELLE ORR | P O BOX 750 | PIOCHE, NV 89043

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That LAMPLIGHTER, INC., a Nevada Corporatin, in a state *** for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to RONALD R. ORR, JR. and MICHELLE ORR, husband and wife as joint tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

*** of dissolution

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of Section 22, Township 1 North, Range 67 East, M.D.B.& M., more particularly described as follows:

The North 12-1/2 Feet of Lot Four (4) and all of Lots Five (5) including a triangular lot in the rear of said Lots Four (4) and Five (5) in Block 18 in the TOWN OF PIOCHE, as shown on the Official Plat of said Town of Pioche, recorded January 5, 1874 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book A of Plats, pages 37, 38 and 39; and further delineated by the Survey Maps compiled August 28, 1947 and filed in Book A of Plats, pages 55, 56 and 57, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2018 - 2019: 001-101-22

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year:
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated this 27th day of December, 2018.

LAMPLIGHTER, INC., a Nevada Corporation in a state of dissolution	
	Jan Sin
	DM SEARS ecretary
State of <u>NEVADA</u>) ss.	
County of LINCOLN) This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 2	28th day of December 2018
By: JOHN-WARD CHRISTIAN, III and TOM SEARS Signature Notary Public Don-Rita Rice	
	DON-RITA RICE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Appt. No. 16-2505-11 My Appt. Expires May 7, 2020

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

	r Parcel Numbe	er(s)	•				/ \
a) 001-1	01-22	•					\ \
· b)	*			-			\ \
c)		***************************************		- .			\ \
d)			 				\ \
·	Dianat :	•		-			\ \
2. Type of			Oineia E D	<u> </u>			
	acant Land		Single Fam. Res.	1	ORDER'S	1000000	L USE ONLY
c) 🔲 (Condo/Twnhse	d) 🔲	2-4 Plex	Book:		Page:	
e) 🔲 🛭 A	.pt.Bldg	f) 🗷	Comm'i/Ind'i	Date of Re	ecording:		
g) 🔲 🛭 A	gricultural	h) 🔲	Mobile Home	Notes:			
i) 🔲 (Other	• —			The state of the s		
,, 🗀						vorion a	
3 Total Va	ue/Sale Price o	of Prope	artiv		c N	20,000.0	00 xxx \$40.000000
			nly (value of Prope	rty)	91	20,000.0	O XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
	Tax Value:	Suic Oi	my (value of 1 lope	7		20,000.0	O VVENERALANDAVIA
	perty Transfer	Tay Du	<u>م</u> .	<u> </u>			
,	otion Claimed:	iax Du	G.	7000	-H	#3.10	- \$78.00
		otion no	r NRS 375.090, Se	otion		/	
	ain Reason for			SCHOIL -		- /	
b. Expi	in Neason Ioi	rvenih	don		~~~		
5 Partial to	terest Percent	age bei	ng transferred: 10	0	%		
The unc	ersigned decla	ree and	acknowledges, ur	dor popolity		nurauant ta	
NRS 375 0	30 and NRS 37	5 110 f	that the information	provided is	correct to	the best of) thair
information	and helief and	can he	supported by doc	i provided is	f called up	on to subst	antiata tha
information	provided herei	n Furth	ermore, the parties	arree that	i calleu up disallowan	ce of any o	amuate the
exemption	or other determ	nination	of additional tax d	ue may reci	ılt in ə nər	alty of 10%	of the toy
due plus in	erest at 1% nei	r month	. Pursuant to NRS	375 030 the	alt ill a per	d Seller sh	all he
iointly and	severally liable	for any	applitional amount	owed	buyer an	d Ocher Sh	all DC
	1		7			ŕ	
	\ '	\ -\			*		
Signature	/ /				Capacity	Grantor	4
	OHN WARD C	HRISTI	AN, III, President	-/- /	.,		
	1			///			
	l l	X.		/ /		•	•
Signature _		7		/	Capacity	Grantee	r
	IICHELLE ORF	7					
				and the same of th	,	·	
<u>SEL</u>	LER (GRANTO	R) INF	<u>ORMATION</u>	BUY	ER (GRA	NTEE) INF	ORMATION
	(REQU				(R	EQUIRED)	,
Print Name				Print Name	: MICHEL	LE ORR a	nd RONALD R.
\			te of dissolution	_	ORR JR		
Address:	C/O John Ch	ristian,	P O Box 531	Address:	P O Box	180	
City:	Pioche	/	/	City:	Pioche		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
State: NV		Zip:	89043	State: NV		Zip:	89043
/					·		
COMPANY	PERSON REC	UESTI	NG RECORDING	required if	<u>not seller</u>	or buver)	•
Print Name	Cow County	Title Co).	Escrow #:	80385		
Address:	P.O. Box 518	328 N	lain Street	-			
City:	Pioche			State: NV		Zip:	89043
				-			